

CONTACT: Amy LaHaie Alaska Wildland Adventures 800.334.8730 amy@alaska-wildland.com www.alaskawildland.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Alaska Wildland Adventures Receives Award for Best White Water Rafting Tour

GIRDWOOD – Alaska Wildland Adventures was recently chosen as a winner in the 2021 USA TODAY 10Best Readers' Choice travel award contest for Best White Water Rafting Tour. Placing in the number four position based on votes by the public, this award recognizes the long tradition of Alaska Wildland Adventures providing top-quality, immersive rafting adventures exploring the Kenai River from Cooper Landing, Alaska. The complete list of winners is available here:

https://www.10best.com/awards/travel/best-white-water-rafting-tour/.

The nominations for each 10Best Readers' Choice Awards category is made by a panel of experts, which includes editors from USA TODAY, editors from 10Best.com and other relevant expert contributors. More information about the panel nominating white water tour operators can be found here: https://www.10best.com/awards/travel/best-white-water-rafting-tour/.

Once the twenty nominees are chosen, the public votes for four weeks through the 10Best.com website. All voting is digital and the contest is promoted across both USA TODAY's and 10Best.com's digital assets and social media. 10Best.com is a travel website offering users original, unbiased and experiential travel content about top attractions for destinations in the U.S. and around the world.

Alaska Wildland Adventures and Kenai River Trips offer premium Kenai River rafting and fishing trips based from Kenai Riverside Lodge in Cooper Landing, Alaska. Rafting trips include a two-hour Kenai River Scenic Float, where guests can search for wildlife and learn about local natural and cultural history from highly-trained expert guides; and a full-day Kenai Canyon Raft Trip featuring sections of Class II+ whitewater, a gourmet picnic lunch and travels through a wilderness area inside Kenai National Wildlife Refuge. In addition to rafting and fishing on the Kenai River, Alaska Wildland Adventures has operated Alaska vacation packages, adventure tours and wilderness lodges for more than 40 years. Founded in 1977 with the goal of sharing Alaska's wilderness and wildlife with travelers seeking a high-quality, authentic adventure for their vacation, they are proud to continue this tradition as one of Alaska's award-winning leaders in small group trips. Alaska Wildland Adventures is committed to the values of ecotourism and operates with care and concern for the environment on the Kenai Peninsula and in Denali National Park & Preserve. Tours focus on rafting, hiking, fishing and wildlife viewing with a "leave no trace" ethic imparted throughout the company's programs.

More information about Alaska Wildland Adventures can be found at www.alaskawildland.com.

###